

Clear Creek Community

5th ANNUAL

GREEN WASTE DAYS

June 3rd – June 6th 2020

We want to thank Damon Shea with C & S Waste Solutions who offered to cover the cost of this year's event. Had it not been for Mr. Shea we would not have been able to have it. The Lassen County Fire Safe Council, Inc. was unable to secure Title III funds through Lassen County for any Firewise Community events this year.

The Lassen County Fire Safe Council and Clear Creek Community Services District invite all residents of Clear Creek to participate in a Firewise Community Event. The Event will go towards our recertification as a Firewise Community.

Dumpsters will be available in the parking lot of the Community Park for **green** waste only. So, let's get busy, help clean up Clear Creek, make your property fire safe and fill those dumpsters!!

Acceptable green waste includes: green or dead vegetation, branches, leaves, pine needles, pinecones, small branches, logs, etc.

NO 2x4's or pressure treated wood will be accepted, absolutely NO trash.

If you need help removing your debris please call the office at (530) 256-3096.